Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q1 | have enough information to do my job well.
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Q2 | know what is expected of me at work.
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Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q3 | have sufficient resources (for example, people, materials, budget) to

get my job done.
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Q4 My workload is reasonable.
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Q5 | know how my work relates to the agency's goals and priorities.
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Q6 | can disclose a suspected violation of any law, rule or regulation
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Q7 My training needs are assessed.

Answered: 683

Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

40% 50%

7137

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
14.35%

36.02%

17.42%

11.27%

7.91%

8.35%

4.69%

100%

98

246

119

77

54

57

32

683



Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q8 Employees in my work unit share job knowledge with each other.
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Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q9 Employees in my work unit contribute positively to my department's
performance.
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Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q10 Employees have a feeling of personal empowerment with respect to

work processes.
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Q11 Creativity and innovation are rewarded.
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Q12 | recommend my organization as a good place to work.
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Q13 | believe the results of this survey will be used to make my agency a
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Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q14 My supervisor provides me with opportunities to demonstrate my
leadership skills.
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Q15 Supervisors in my work unit support employee development.
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Q16 My supervisor treats me with respect.
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Q17 | have trust and confidence in my supervisor.
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and commitment in the workforce.
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Q19 My organization's senior leaders maintain high standards of honesty
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Q20 Managers communicate the goals and priorities of the organization.
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Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q21 Managers promote communication among different work units (for
example, about projects, goals, needed resources).
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what's going on in the organization.
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Q23 | am satisfied with the recognition | receive for doing a good job.
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Strongly agree 13.73% 91
Agree 27.60% 183
Somewhat agree 14.78% 98
Neither agree nor disagree 15.84% 105
Somewhat disagree 8.60% 57
Disagree 10.26% 68
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Q25 Considering everything, | am satisfied with my job.
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Q26 Considering everything, | am satisfied with my organization.
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Employee Satisfaction Survey

Q27 My supervisor supports my need to balance work and other life
issues.
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Q28 | feel informed about the Madera County Employee Assistance
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Q29 My overall health is a priority to Madera County.
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Q30 How long have you worked for Madera County?
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Q31 What is your supervisory status?
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Q32 How long have you been with your current department?
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TOTAL 654
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Q33 Which Madera County department do you currently work in?
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Administration/Central Services 1.22% 8
Agricultural Commissioner/ Weights and Measures 0.92% 6
Animal Services 1.07% 7
Assessor 1.53% 10
Auditor/Controller 1.53% 10
Behavioral Health Services 12.52% 82
Board of Supervisors 1.37% 9
Central Garage 0.31% 2
Child Support Services 1.68% 11
Community & Economic Development 4.58% 30
Corrections 1.68% 11
County Clerk-Recorder-Elections 1.07% 7
District Attorney 2.44% 16
Fire Department 0.15% 1
General Services 0.76% 5
Human Resources 1.68% 11
Information Technology 1.53% 10
Library 1.98% 13
Probation 6.11% 40
Public Health 11.30% 74
Public Works 4.89% 32
Sheriff 4.73% 31
Social Services 23.36% 153
Treasurer-Tax Collector 1.22% 8
Veterans Services Office 0.46% 3
Water & Natural Resources 0.92% 6
Decline to state 9.01% 59
TOTAL 655
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Q34 Please mark which category best describes you:
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Greatest Generaton Pre-1946 0.00% 0
Baby Boomer - Born from 1946 - 1964 9.62% 61
Generation X - Born from 1965- 1980 38.33% 243
Generation Y - Born from 1981 - 2000 50.95% 323
Generation Z - Born after 2001 1.10% 7
TOTAL 634
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Q35 Please feel free to offer any additional comments or concerns you
have.

Answered: 180  Skipped: 504

37137



